PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3499867

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
APG, INC.	08/26/2015
BIO-LAB, INC.	08/26/2015
KIK CUSTOM PRODUCTS, INC	08/26/2015
KIK CUSTOM PRODUCTS INC.	08/26/2015
KIK INTERNATIONAL LLC	08/26/2015
HI-LEX LLC	08/26/2015
HOMECARE LABS, INC.	08/26/2015
MARIETTA CORPORATION	08/26/2015
AQUA CLEAR INDUSTRIES, LLC	08/26/2015
ASEPSIS, INC.	08/26/2015
CYGNUS CORPORATION	08/26/2015
KIK NEW JERSEY, LLC	08/26/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BARCLAYS BANK PLC, AS COLLATERAL AGENT	
Street Address:	745 SEVENTH AVENUE	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10019	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 36

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7238290
Patent Number:	7083717
Patent Number:	7419589
Patent Number:	6863830
Patent Number:	5674429
Patent Number:	5908580
Patent Number:	6068791
Patent Number:	5776876
Patent Number:	7045077

PATENT REEL: 036427 FRAME: 0038

503453242

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7364669
Patent Number:	7695639
Patent Number:	7449119
Patent Number:	8007664
Patent Number:	5814233
Patent Number:	5779914
Patent Number:	6528466
Patent Number:	7943389
Patent Number:	7780857
Patent Number:	7625496
Patent Number:	D685900
Patent Number:	5648314
Patent Number:	5882526
Patent Number:	6149835
Patent Number:	5866511
Patent Number:	6426317
Patent Number:	6207074
Patent Number:	D650688
Patent Number:	D628895
Patent Number:	D559693
Patent Number:	7452122
Patent Number:	5541150
Patent Number:	6387415
Patent Number:	8703689
Application Number:	14687955
Application Number:	13854363
Application Number:	13959902

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)303-7064

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212.313.6824

Email: christinedionne@paulhastings.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTINE DIONNE C/O PAUL HASTINGS LLP

Address Line 1: 75 EAST 55TH STREET

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	91497.00007 (TERM)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINE DIONNE

SIGNATURE:	/CHRISTINE DIONNE/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/26/2015	
Total Attachments: 18		
source=Cronos Term Loan IP Security A	Agreement (Executed)#page1.tif	
source=Cronos Term Loan IP Security A	Agreement (Executed)#page2.tif	
source=Cronos Term Loan IP Security A	Agreement (Executed)#page3.tif	
source=Cronos Term Loan IP Security A	Agreement (Executed)#page4.tif	
source=Cronos Term Loan IP Security Agreement (Executed)#page5.tif		
source=Cronos Term Loan IP Security Agreement (Executed)#page6.tif		
source=Cronos Term Loan IP Security A	Agreement (Executed)#page7.tif	
source=Cronos Term Loan IP Security Agreement (Executed)#page8.tif		
source=Cronos Term Loan IP Security Agreement (Executed)#page9.tif		
source=Cronos Term Loan IP Security A	Agreement (Executed)#page10.tif	
source=Cronos Term Loan IP Security A	Agreement (Executed)#page11.tif	
source=Cronos Term Loan IP Security A	Agreement (Executed)#page12.tif	
source=Cronos Term Loan IP Security Agreement (Executed)#page13.tif		
source=Cronos Term Loan IP Security Agreement (Executed)#page14.tif		
source=Cronos Term Loan IP Security A	Agreement (Executed)#page15.tif	

source=Cronos Term Loan IP Security Agreement (Executed)#page16.tif source=Cronos Term Loan IP Security Agreement (Executed)#page17.tif source=Cronos Term Loan IP Security Agreement (Executed)#page18.tif

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT is entered into as of August 26, 2015, (this "Agreement"), by the entities listed on the signature pages hereto (each, a "Grantor") in favor of Barclays Bank PLC ("Barclays"), as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent") for the Secured Parties.

Reference is made to that certain Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of August 26, 2015 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time and in effect on the date hereof, the "Security Agreement"), among the Loan Parties party thereto and the Collateral Agent. The Lenders (as defined below) have extended credit to the Borrowers (as defined in Term Loan Agreement (as defined below)) subject to the terms and conditions set forth in that certain Term Loan Agreement, dated as of August 26, 2015 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time and in effect on the date hereof, the "Term Loan Agreement"), by and among, *inter alios*, Kronos Acquisition Intermediate Inc., a Delaware corporation, Kronos Acquisition Finance Sub Inc., a Delaware corporation, which upon the effectiveness of the Finance Sub 1 Merger will be merged with and into KIK Custom Products Inc., a Delaware corporation, Kronos Acquisition Finance Sub L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, which upon the effectiveness of the Finance Sub 2 Merger will be merged with and into KCP Holdings II, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, the Lenders from time to time party thereto and Barclays Bank PLC, in its capacities as administrative agent and collateral agent for the Lenders. The parties hereto agree as follows:

SECTION 1. *Terms*. Capitalized terms used in this Agreement and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Security Agreement.

SECTION 2. *Grant of Security Interest*. As security for the prompt and complete payment or performance, as the case may be, in full of the Secured Obligations, each Grantor, pursuant to the Security Agreement, hereby confirms its grant of security interest to the Agent in all of its right, title and interest in, to or under all of the following assets, whether now owned or at any time hereafter acquired by or arising in favor of such Grantor and regardless of where located (collectively, the "<u>IP Collateral</u>"):

SECTION 3.

- A. all Trademarks and the goodwill associated with the Trademarks, including the Trademark registrations and registration applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office listed on Schedule I hereto;
- B. all Patents, including the Patent registrations and pending applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office listed on <u>Schedule II</u> hereto
- C. all Copyrights, including the Copyright registrations, pending applications for registration in the United States Copyright Office and exclusive licenses for Copyrights registered in the United States Copyright Office, in each case, listed on Schedule III; and
 - D. all proceeds of and rights associated with the foregoing;

in each case to the extent the foregoing items constitute Collateral.

SECTION 4. *Security Agreement*. The security interests granted to the Collateral Agent herein are granted in furtherance, and not in limitation of, the security interests granted to the Collateral Agent

pursuant to the Security Agreement. Each Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Collateral Agent with respect to the IP Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Agreement and the Security Agreement, the terms of the Security Agreement shall govern.

SECTION 5. *Counterparts*. This Agreement may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of which shall constitute an original but all of which when taken together shall constitute but one contract. Delivery of an executed counterpart to this Agreement by facsimile or other electronic transmission shall be as effective as delivery of a manually signed original.

SECTION 6. *Governing Law*. This Agreement shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature Pages Follow]

- 2 -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

APG, INC.
BIO-LAB, INC.
KIK CUSTOM PRODUCTS, INC
KIK CUSTOM PRODUCTS INC.
KIK INTERNATIONAL LLC
HI-LEX LLC
HOMECARE LABS, INC.
MARIETTA CORPORATION
AQUA CLEAR INDUSTRIES, LLC
ASEPSIS, INC.
CYGNUS CARPORATION

By:

Name: Mark Halperin

Title: Executive Vice President, General Counsel

and Secretary

KIK NEW JERSEY, LLC

By: KIK Interpresional LLC, it sole member

By:

Name: Mark Halperin

Title: Executive Vice President, General Counsel

٦,

and Secretary

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (TERM LOAN)]

SCHEDULE I

TRADEMARKS

Register Owner	Registration Number	Trademark
APG, Inc.	4142562	ACCRA PAC
Hi-Lex LLC	3425683	PURE BRIGHT
Hi-Lex LLC	2427324	PETALS
Hi-Lex LLC	0927090	HI-LEX
KIK International, LLC	4422407	ARCTIC WHITE
KIK International, LLC	4358587	ТОР ЈОВ
KIK New Jersey, LLC	776326	ТОР ЈОВ
KIK New Jersey, LLC	3603963	ТОР ЈОВ
Bio-Lab, Inc.	2692851	3" TABLETS PLUS
Bio-Lab, Inc.	1060530	4-IN-1 (Stylized)
Bio-Lab, Inc.	3341365	ACCU-DEMAND 30
Bio-Lab, Inc.	2247398	ACCU-SCAN
Bio-Lab, Inc.	3985841	ALEX
Bio-Lab, Inc.	3054436	ALGAE ALL 60
Bio-Lab, Inc.	2832648	ALGAE PREDATOR
Bio-Lab, Inc.	3285366	ALGAECIDE PLUS
Bio-Lab, Inc.	2505287	ALGICIDE PLUS
Bio-Lab, Inc.	3066898	ALL-IN-ONE
Bio-Lab, Inc.	4369907	ANGRY EGG
Bio-Lab, Inc.	1664646	AQUA CHEM
Bio-Lab, Inc.	1428018	AQUA CHEM (Stylized)
Bio-Lab, Inc.	3871004	AQUA CHEM and Swirl Design
Bio-Lab, Inc.	2207204	AQUA CLEAR
Bio-Lab, Inc.	1246145	AQUABROME

Schedule I – Page 1

Register Owner	Registration Number	Trademark
Bio-Lab, Inc.	2507761	ARCTIC BLUE
Bio-Lab, Inc.	1960371	ASSIST
Bio-Lab, Inc.	1266822	BACK UP
Bio-Lab, Inc.	949632	BALANCE PAK
Bio-Lab, Inc.	2396307	BANISH
Bio-Lab, Inc.	2523516	BEGINNINGS
Bio-Lab, Inc.	782646	BIOGUARD
Bio-Lab, Inc.	1128786	BIO-GUARD
Bio-Lab, Inc.	1210211	BIOGUARD & Swimmer over 2- Waves design (stacked)
Bio-Lab, Inc.	3520429	BREAKOUT
Bio-Lab, Inc.	3874411	BREAKOUT TOTAL
Bio-Lab, Inc.	866704	BURN-OUT
Bio-Lab, Inc.	1083039	CHEM-OUT
Bio-Lab, Inc.	2697567	CHLORINATING GRANULES PLUS
Bio-Lab, Inc.	1039017	CLARITABS (Stylized)
Bio-Lab, Inc.	3641376	CLC2
Bio-Lab, Inc.	1964360	CLEAR MAGIC
Bio-Lab, Inc.	3803882	CONVERT
Bio-Lab, Inc.	2449677	CRYSTAL CLEAR MULTI- SHOCK
Bio-Lab, Inc.	2217231	Droplets Design (Triple Side by Side)
Bio-Lab, Inc.	3935302	DUOTAB
Bio-Lab, Inc.	3744143	DIY PRO
Bio-Lab, Inc.	2933333	EASY SHOCK & SWIM
Bio-Lab, Inc.	3868360	ECOKLEAN

Register Owner	Registration Number	Trademark
Bio-Lab, Inc.	1769577	ENZY-CLEAN
Bio-Lab, Inc.	2175148	ERASE
Bio-Lab, Inc.	3379152	FEATURING SILK GUARD TECHNOLOGY & Design
Bio-Lab, Inc.	3098873	FILTER SAND PLUS
Bio-Lab, Inc.	1029120	FERRITABS
Bio-Lab, Inc.	4614893	FRESHEN UP
Bio-Lab, Inc.	1031099	GUARDEX
Bio-Lab, Inc.	2955134	HYDROTECH
Bio-Lab, Inc.	2965238	HYDROTECH
Bio-Lab, Inc.	2983223	HYDROTECH & Sun Design
Bio-Lab, Inc.	2965244	HYDROTECH & Sun Design
Bio-Lab, Inc.	3796518	IMPROVE
Bio-Lab, Inc.	3793963	INHIBIT
Bio-Lab, Inc.	1928723	INITIATOR
Bio-Lab, Inc.	1252055	KLEEN IT
Bio-Lab, Inc.	877630	LO 'N SLO
Bio-Lab, Inc.	3819041	MAINTAIN
Bio-Lab, Inc.	3926627	MAINTAIN
Bio-Lab, Inc.	3143177	MAXIMIZER
Bio-Lab, Inc.	2472207	MINERAL SPRINGS
Bio-Lab, Inc.	2482919	MOMENTS
Bio-Lab, Inc.	4606937	MY SALT POOL
Bio-Lab, Inc.	4780420	MY SALT POOL
Bio-Lab, Inc.	1433517	OFF THE WALL
Bio-Lab, Inc.	4094933	OMNI

Register Owner	Registration Number	Trademark
Bio-Lab, Inc.	1504458	OMNI and Stylized "O" Design
Bio-Lab, Inc.	1960373	OPTIMIZER
Bio-Lab, Inc.	2906643	OPTIMIZER PLUS
Bio-Lab, Inc.	3658997	OPTIMUM
Bio-Lab, Inc.	1282899	OXYSHEEN
Bio-Lab, Inc.	1052711	POLYSHEEN
Bio-Lab, Inc.	3733896	POND-TEK
Bio-Lab, Inc.	4210674	POOL ESSENTIALS
Bio-Lab, Inc.	1012715	POOL MAGNET
Bio-Lab, Inc.	3734921	POOL SALT PLUS and Design
Bio-Lab, Inc.	1139129	POOL TIME
Bio-Lab, Inc.	4552434	POOL TONIC
Bio-Lab, Inc.	4393597	POWER 99
Bio-Lab, Inc.	3758883	POWER CHLOR
Bio-Lab, Inc.	3759034	POWER CHLOR
Bio-Lab, Inc.	1353530	PRO GUARD
Bio-Lab, Inc.	2415844	PRO GUARD
Bio-Lab, Inc.	2938257	PRO GUARD
Bio-Lab, Inc.	3036710	PRO GUARD
Bio-Lab, Inc.	3744142	PRO SIDE
Bio-Lab, Inc.	1639448	QUICK CLEAR
Bio-Lab, Inc.	3796519	REMEDY
Bio-Lab, Inc.	2534823	RENEWAL
Bio-Lab, Inc.	4614891	SALT SCAPES
Bio-Lab, Inc.	2726732	SHOCK 'N CLEAR
Bio-Lab, Inc.	2178683	SHOCK PLUS

Register Owner	Registration Number	Trademark
Bio-Lab, Inc.	4204522	SHOCK QUICK AND DESIGN
		CHUSH
Bio-Lab, Inc.	3596416	SILK SMART STICKS
Bio-Lab, Inc.	3360881	SILK STICKS
Bio-Lab, Inc.	3446932	SILK TABS
Bio-Lab, Inc.	3416140	SILKGUARD
Bio-Lab, Inc.	4411886	SILKY SWIM
Bio-Lab, Inc.	2024409	SIMPLICITY
Bio-Lab, Inc.	3636454	SINK & SWEEP
Bio-Lab, Inc.	2884911	SKIM MOR
Bio-Lab, Inc.	2044348	SMART GUARD
Bio-Lab, Inc.	2877552	SMART SHOCK
Bio-Lab, Inc.	1805023	SMART STICKS
Bio-Lab, Inc.	2027593	SNAP
Bio-Lab, Inc.	1899500	SOFT SOAK
Bio-Lab, Inc.	1922782	SOFTSWIM
Bio-Lab, Inc.	2241811	SPA ESSENTIALS
Bio-Lab, Inc.	2375198	SPA SILKEN
Bio-Lab, Inc.	3412378	SPA SYMMETRY
Bio-Lab, Inc.	3926470	SPA TIME and ST Design
Bio-Lab, Inc.	1008667	SPARKLE UP
Bio-Lab, Inc.	1418819	SPA-TIME
Bio-Lab, Inc.	3926464	SPOT CLEAR
Bio-Lab, Inc.	1053827	SPOT KILL
Bio-Lab, Inc.	2071759	STINGY STICK

Register Owner	Registration Number	Trademark
Bio-Lab, Inc.	1051665	STOW-AWAY
Bio-Lab, Inc.	1061451	STRIP-KWIK
Bio-Lab, Inc.	1044613	SUN
Bio-Lab, Inc.	1513263	SUN
Bio-Lab, Inc.	1154338	SUN & Full Sun Design
Bio-Lab, Inc.	1135461	SUN & Full Sun Design
Bio-Lab, Inc.	2018342	SUN-BRITE
Bio-Lab, Inc.	2081365	SUN-BURN
Bio-Lab, Inc.	4023436	SUN-BURN FORCE
Bio-Lab, Inc.	2446373	SUNSHIELD
Bio-Lab, Inc.	1031173	SWIM FREE
Bio-Lab, Inc.	1257256	Swimmer over 2-Waves Design
Bio-Lab, Inc.	2212469	Swimmer over 2-Waves Design
Bio-Lab, Inc.	1852826	SYNERGY
Bio-Lab, Inc.	86247704	THE FEEL GOOD SPA SYSTEM
Bio-Lab, Inc.	3803555	THE WORKS FRESAIR & Design
Bio-Lab, Inc.	3900929	THE WORKS LIMEOSOL & Design
Bio-Lab, Inc.	3790565	THE WORKS SCUM AWAY & Design
Bio-Lab, Inc.	3796026	THE WORKS SHINE & Design
Bio-Lab, Inc.	4744927	TRIO
Bio-Lab, Inc.	2014462	TRU-BLUE
Bio-Lab, Inc.	1401044	WATER MASTER
Bio-Lab, Inc.	4614898	WHO PEED IN MY POOL?
Bio-Lab, Inc.	3632093	WKND.
Bio-Lab, Inc.	3633047	WKND.

Register Owner	Registration Number	Trademark
Bio-Lab, Inc.	4749255	XTRABLUE
Bio-Lab, Inc.	4621086	XTRABLUE
HomeCare Labs, Inc.	2155373	DRAIN WORKS
HomeCare Labs, Inc.	2031190	DRAIN WORKS
HomeCare Labs, Inc.	2184062	GREASED LIGHTNING
HomeCare Labs, Inc.	1418885	GREASED LIGHTNING
HomeCare Labs, Inc.	3467123	GREASED LIGHTNING & 1 Bolt Design
HomeCare Labs, Inc.	2895740	GREASED LIGHTNING ORANGE BLAST
HomeCare Labs, Inc.	2752586	GREASED LIGHTNING ORANGE BLAST (Stylized)
HomeCare Labs, Inc.	1402721	THE WORKS
HomeCare Labs, Inc.	1709665	THE WORKS
HomeCare Labs, Inc.	3744767	THE WORKS (Stylized)
HomeCare Labs, Inc.	3598494	THE WORKS
Marietta Corporation	2340436	SUN AND RECTANGLE (Design Only)
Marietta Corporation	2448437	AROMAE
Marietta Corporation	4518675	ASTOR AND COOPER
Marietta Corporation	4518678	ASTOR AND COOPER NEW YORK (Stylized)
Marietta Corporation	1996168	CAMBRIA & TAYLOR
Marietta Corporation	4129353	EARTH'S ACCENTS
Marietta Corporation	2304271	FOR YOU. FOR THE EARTH.
Marietta Corporation	1701293	FRESH 'N' MINTY

Register Owner	Registration Number	Trademark
Marietta Corporation	1954582	LORD & MAYFAIR
Marietta Corporation	1659351	LORD & MAYFAIR (and design)
Marietta Corporation	4386531	MARIETTA
Marietta Corporation	4344976	MARIETTA EXPERIENCE THE DIFFERENCE (and Design)
Marietta Corporation	3971305	PAYA
Marietta Corporation	2168558	PROTERRA
Marietta Corporation	3172120	SERENE ELEMENTS
Marietta Corporation	1898492	SUN & SAND

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Applicant	Application Number	Trademark
Bio-Lab, Inc.	86566064	CLC
Bio-Lab, Inc.	85778444	KEM-TEK POOL & SPA CARE AND DESIGN
		KENÆK poois spacare
Bio-Lab, Inc.	86340215	MY SALT POOL
Bio-Lab, Inc.	86694167	SMART SHIELD
Bio-Lab, Inc.	86566103	SPAGUARD
Bio-Lab, Inc.	86566069	SPAGUARD & Design
Bio-Lab, Inc.	86566101	SPAGUARD (Logo Only)
Bio-Lab, Inc.	86597835	SPA SENTRY
Bio-Lab, Inc.	86247704	THE FEEL GOOD SPA SYSTEM
KIK International LLC	85660297	DOYENNE
KIK International LLC	85533233	FIBER GUARD

Applicant	Application Number	Trademark
KIK International LLC	86627256	KIK CUSTOM PRODUCTS
KIK International LLC	86627290	(Design Only)
Marietta Corporation	86362969	MOMENTS BODYCARE
Marietta Corporation	85652919	SPA 360

SCHEDULE II

PATENTS

Register Owner	Registration Number	Description
Bio-Lab, Inc.	7,238,290	CATALYTIC OXIDATION OF PEROXY SALTS
Bio-Lab, Inc.	7,083,717	WATER PURIFICATION APPARATUS
Bio-Lab, Inc.	7,419,589	ADAPTABLE WATER PURIFICATION APPARATUS
Bio-Lab, Inc.	6,863,830	DUAL LAYER TABLET, METHOD OF MAKING AND USE THEREOF
Bio-Lab, Inc.	5,674,429	CHLOROISOCYANURIC ACID COMOSITION HAVING REDUCED GAS EVOLUTION
Bio-Lab, Inc.	5,908,580	CHLOROISOCYANURIC ACID COMOSITION HAVING REDUCED GAS EVOLUTION
Bio-Lab, Inc.	6,068,791	CHLOROISOCYANURIC ACID COMOSITION HAVING REDUCED GAS EVOLUTION
Bio-Lab, Inc.	5,776,876	AQUEOUS ACIDIC FILTER CLEANING COMPOSITON FOR REMOVING ORGANIC BIGUANIDE DEPOSITS
Bio-Lab, Inc.	7,045,077	CALCIUM HYPOCHLORITE COMPOSITIONS
Bio-Lab, Inc.	7,364,669	METHOD FOR REDUCING REACTIVITY OF CALCIUM HYPOCHLORITE
Bio-Lab, Inc.	7,695,639	CALCIUM HYPOCHLORITE COMPOSITIONS
Bio-Lab, Inc.	7,449,119	AND REMOVING BACTERIAL CELL MEMBRANE FRAGMENTS FROM TURBULENT WATERS
Bio-Lab, Inc.	8,007,664	FLOATING DISPENSER FOR DISPENSING A SOLID DISSOLVABLE CHEMICAL INTO AMBIENT WATER

Schedule II – Page 1

WEIL:\95434803\4\34353.0038

Register Owner	Registration Number	Description
Bio-Lab, Inc.	5,814,233	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR TREATING WATER
Bio-Lab, Inc.	5,779,914	METHODS FOR SANITIZING WATER
Bio-Lab, Inc.	6,528,466	SOLID OXIDIZER WITH DISSOLUTION INDICATOR
Bio-Lab, Inc.	7,943,389	METHOD FOR DETERMINING CHLORINE DEMAND IN WATER
Bio-Lab, Inc.	7,780,857	SOLID COMPOSITION FOR TREATING WATER
Bio-Lab, Inc.	7,625,496	SOLID COMPOSITION FOR TREATING WATER
Bio-Lab, Inc.	D685,900	DISPENSING DEVICE
Bio-Lab, Inc.	5,648,314	SLOW-DISSOLVING MULTI- FUNCTIONAL SANITIZER AND CLARIFIER
Bio-Lab, Inc.	5,882,526	METHODS FOR TREATING REGULATED WATERS WITH LOW LEVELS OF OXIDIZING HALOGENS AND HYDROGEN PEROXIDES
Bio-Lab, Inc.	6,149,835	METHODS FOR TREATING REGULATED WATERS WITH LOW LEVELS OF OXIDIZING HALOGENS AND HYDROGEN PEROXIDES
Bio-Lab, Inc.	5,866,511	STABILIZED SOLUTIONS OF BROMONITROMETHANE AND THEIR USE AS BIOCIDES
Bio-Lab, Inc.	6,426,317	STABLE, HIGH AVAILABLE HALOGEN 1,3,5-TRIAZINE-2,4,6- TRIONE COMPOSITIONS HAVING RAPID DISSOLUTION RATES
Bio-Lab, Inc.	6,207,074	QUICK RELEASE OF CHLORINE FROM TRICHLOROISOCYANURIC ACID

Register Owner	Registration Number	Description
KIK Custom Products, Inc (the Texas company)	D650,688	BOTTLE
KIK Custom Products, Inc (the Texas company)	D628,895	BOTTLE
KIK International LLC	D559,693	BOTTLE
Bio-Lab, Inc.	7,452,122	FEEDER DEVICE
Bio-Lab, Inc.	5,541,150	SEQUESTERED COPPER ALGAECIDES USING IONIC POLYMERIC STABILIZING AGENTS
Bio-Lab, Inc.	6,387,415	SEQUESTERED METAL BIOCIDES USING IONIC POLYMERIC STABILIZING AGENTS
KIK Custom Products, Inc (the Texas company)	8,703,689	HYPOCHLORITE COMPOSITION WITH ENHANCED FABRIC AND EQUIPMENT SAFETY BENEFITS

PATENT APPLICATIONS

Applicant	Application Number	Description
Bio-Lab, Inc.	14/687,955	MULTICOMPONENT AND MULTILAYER COMPACTED TABLETS
Bio-Lab, Inc.	13/854,363	WATER TREATMENT SYSTEM
Bio-Lab, Inc.	13/959,902	RECREATIONAL WATER WITH IMPROVED INTERACTION WITH SKIN, HAIR AND EYES

INDUSTRIAL DESIGN REGISTRATIONS

Owner	Registration Number	
KIK Custom Products Inc.	131,503	BOTTLE

Owner	Registration Number	Title
KIK Custom Products Inc.	136,811	BOTTLE
Bio-Lab, Inc.	151,254	Dispensing Shaker

SCHEDULE III

COPYRIGHTS

Register Owner	Registration Number	Title
Aqua Clear Industries, LLC	TX0005019487	Pool care maintenance guide
Aqua Clear Industries, LLC	TX0005069576	Aqua Clear's on-line web site.
Aqua Clear Industries, LLC	TX0005040197	Spa care guide.
Aqua Clear Industries, LLC	TX0005050042	Ask Alan : swimming pool & spa Q&A
Aqua Clear Industries, LLC	TX0005085773	Sun InfoSource pool & spa water care.
ASEPSIS, Inc.	TX0001858386	Spa care guide
ASEPSIS, Inc.	TX0004737285	Distributor water analysis software.
ASEPSIS, Inc.	TX0001867103	Omni training manual
ASEPSIS, Inc.	TX0001867589	Omni pool care guide
Bio-Lab, Inc.	TX0000329737	Computerized pool water analysis and treatment sequence
Bio-Lab, Inc.	TX0000329738	Computer water analysis data sheet / PC8112, 1977
Bio-Lab, Inc.	TX0000329739	Lok Up computerized water analysis data sheet for winterization
Bio-Lab, Inc.	TX0001797302	The Pool book : a complete guide to pool care, opening to closing
BioLab, Inc.	TX0001858286	The Chemical school
Bio-Lab, Inc.	TX0001858287	The Spa book : a complete guide to spa and hot tub care
Bio-Lab, Inc.	TX0002102981	Pool guardian : a publication for BioGuard pool & spa dealers
Bio-Lab., Inc.	TX0002633127	BioGuard software Bio-Guard
Bio-Lab, Inc.	TX0002642151	Omni/proguard : distributor version
Bio-Lab, Inc.	TX0002748927	Alex interactive software

Schedule III – Page 1

Register Owner	Registration Number	Title
Bio-Lab, Inc.	TX0003321190	The pool book : a complete guide to personalized pool care
Bio-Lab, Inc.	TX0003515891	SoftSwim pool care guide: a complete guide to personalized pool care from BioGuard.
Bio-Lab, Inc.	TX0003663057	KISS
Bio-Lab, Inc.	TX0003665449	ALEX software program
Bio-Lab, Inc.	TX0004254213	Alex for Windows software program Alex.BAS
Bio-Lab, Inc.	A348006	THE BIO-GUARD TECHNICAL SERVICES MANUAL
Bio-Lab, Inc.	A419253	AUTOMATIC CHLORINATION
Bio-Lab, Inc.	A506078	ALGAE CONTROL AND TREATMENT IN SWIMMING POOLS
Bio-Lab, Inc.	A589720	CHEMICAL TECHNOLOGY & MARKETING PROGRAM
Cygnus Corporation	PA0000274570	Understanding Aids / produced by Omnia Productions, Video Training Resource, Inc.
Marietta Corporation	TX0003013203	Sun & Sand.

COPYRIGHT APPLICATIONS

None.

EXCLUSIVE COPYRIGHT LICENSES

None.

RECORDED: 08/26/2015